

## King County

## Legislation Details (With Text)

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
File #:	200	6-0308	Version: 1				
Туре:	Mot	ion		Status:	Passed		
File created:	7/10/2006			In control:	Growth Management and Natural F Committee	Resources	
On agenda:				Final action:	7/17/2006		
Enactment dat	te:			Enactment #	: 12316		
Title:	rece	A MOTION relating to the formation of a public utility district under RCW 54.08.010; acknowledging receipt of a petition for formation of Public Utility District No. 1 of King County and fixing a date and time for a public hearing on the petition.					
Sponsors:	Dov	Dow Constantine, Jane Hague					
Indexes:	PUE	PUD, Vashon					
Code sections	:						
Attachments:	1. 1	1. 12316.pdf, 2. Hearing Notice.doc					
Date	Ver.	Action B	у	A	ction	Result	
7/17/2006	1	Metropo	olitan King Count	y Council P	assed	Pass	
7/10/2006	1	Metropo	olitan King Count	y Council Ir	ntroduced and Referred		
	A MC	A MOTION relating to the formation of a public utility district under RCW					
			U	1			
	54.08	54.08.010; acknowledging receipt of a petition for formation of Public Utility					
	Distri	District No. 1 of King County and fixing a date and time for a public hearing on					
	the ne	the netition					

the petition.

WHEREAS, the records, elections and licensing services division has transmitted to the council a

petition for formation of Public Utility District No. 1 of King County under RCW 54.08.010 and certification

that the petition contains a sufficient number of signatures of qualified persons, and

WHEREAS, the petition for the formation of Public Utility District No. 1 of King County was filed for the purpose of creating such a public utility district to supply public utility services of managing, controlling, improving and maintaining conservation and renewable energy resources for the residents of Vashon-Maury

Island, and

WHEREAS, RCW 54.08.010 provides that the council shall fix a date for a hearing on the petition;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County:

A public hearing on the petition for formation of Public Utility District No. 1 of King County as

required by RCW 54.08.010 shall be held on (date), 2006, at (time).